
0300 019 2211
0300 019 2283
0300 019 4832
0300 019 4831

Laboratory Manager Alexandra Grainey 0300 019 4834 Alexandra.Grainey@uhd.nhs.uk

Deputy Laboratory Manager Tegan Ducker 0300 019 5658 Tegan.Ducker@uhd.nhs.uk

Naomi Gordon
John Williams
Rita Perdigao Rita.Perdigao@uhd.nhs.uk

John Williams John.Williams@uhd.nhs.uk

BMS Advanced Practitioner RBH Ashley Ballard 0300 019 4840 Ashley.Ballard@uhd.nhs.uk

Histology Laboratory PGH 0300 019 8081
Histology Main Laboratory RBH 0300 019 4830
Consultant Pathologist RBH Wessam Al-Utayem 0300 019 5910 Wessam.Al-Uteyem@uhd.nhs.uk

Consultant Pathologist RBH Sreekala Sreehari 0300 019 5922 Sreekala.Sreehari@uhd.nhs.uk

Consultant Pathologist RBH Tharanga Gunasekera 0300 019 4837 Tharanga.Gunasekera@uhd.nhs.uk

Specialty Doctor RBH Munaf Desai 0300 019 4835 Munaf.Desai@uhd.nhs.uk

Specialty Doctor RBH Omobolade Obadofin 0300 019 5019 OmoboladeOlajumoke.Obadofin@uhd.nhs.uk

Specialty Doctor RBH Jeewana Samaraweera 0300 019 5019 Jeewana@Samaraweera@uhd.nhs.uk

Consultant Pathologist PGH Dr Shireen Haider 0300 019 2667 Shireen.Haider@uhd.nhs.uk 

Consultant Pathologist PGH Dr Clare Crossland 0300 019 2462 Clare.Crossland@uhd.nhs.uk 

Consultant Pathologist PGH Dr Daniel Fielding 0300 019 3398 Daniel.Fielding@uhd.nhs.uk 

Consultant Pathologist PGH Dr Guy Martland 0300 019 8104 Guy.Martland@uhd.nhs.uk 

Consultant Pathologist PGH Dr Sharmali Gankande 0300 019 3356 Sharmali.Gankande@uhd.nhs.uk

Consultant Pathologist PGH Dr Willie Chong 0300 019 8705 Willie.Chong@uhd.nhs.uk 

Consultant Pathologist PGH Dr Alina Chefani 0300 019 8504 Alina.Chefani@uhd.nhs.uk

Consultant Pathologist PGH SPR vacancy 0300 019 3631
Histology Secretary PGH Jackie Smith 0300 019 2211 Jaqueline.Smith@uhd.nhs.uk

Histology Secretary RBH Aziel Davenport 0300 019 4832 Aziel.Davenport@uhd.nhs.uk

Hazel Linfield Hazel.Linfield@uhd.nhs.uk

Sara Fernandes Sara.Fernandes@uhd.nhs.uk

Cytology PGH Liane Carne 0300 019 2793 Liane.Carne@uhd.nhs.uk

Cytology RBH 0300 019 4828

General Enquiries PGH Histology Secretaries

General Enquiries RBH Histology Secretaries

Senior BMS PGH 0300 019 2817 Naomi.Gordon@uhd.nhs.uk 

Senior BMS RBH 0300 019 5658
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